



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9437 OF 2025

Rajaram Shripati Padval & Anr. ....Petitioners

Vs.

Deputy Collector (Rehabilitation) & Ors.....Respondents

Ms. Rachana Harpale, i/b. Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande, for the  
Petitioners.

Mr. B. V. Samant, Additional Government Pleader with Ms. Pooja  
Patil, AGP, for the Respondents-State.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &**

**DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.**

**DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> JULY 2025.**

**P.C.:-**

1. Learned AGP seeks time to take instructions and to file an Affidavit in Reply within three weeks from today. Time granted.
2. Stand over to 13<sup>th</sup> August 2025.

**(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)**

**(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)**